Page 1Find us at www.keysight.com
T E C H N I C A L
O V E R V I E W
N9084EM0E Short Range Communication
and IoT X-Series Measurement Application
•	Complies with LoRa®,
ZigBee (IEEE 802.15.4)
and Z-Wave (ITU G.9959)

EXA: http://www.keysight.com/find/exa_specifications
Page 14Find us at www.keysight.com
Ordering Information
Flexible Licensing and Configuration
Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
Time-based: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time.
This license may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online
tool.
Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a
server, one at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased.
USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to
another by end-user only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight
technical support and all software upgrades
Short Range Communication and IoT measurement application (N9084EM0E)
Model Software License Type Support Contract
Support Subscription
(12-month)2
N9084EM0E-1FP Node-locked perpetual R-Y5C-001-A2 R-Y6C-001-L2
N9084EM0E-1FL Node-locked 12-month R-Y4C-001-L1 Included
N9084EM0E-1TP Transportable perpetual R-Y5C-004-A2 R-Y6C-004-L2
N9084EM0E-1TL Transportable 12-month R-Y4C-004-L1 Included
N9084EM0E-1NP Floating perpetual, single site R-Y5C-002-A2 R-Y6C-002-L2
N9084EM0E-1NL Floating 12-month, single site R-Y4C-002-L1 Included
N9084EM0E-1UP USB portable perpetual R-Y5C-005-A2 R-Y6C-005-L2
N9084EM0E-1UL USB portable 12-month R-Y4C-005-L1 Included
One moth software support subscription3
Model Software License Type
R-Y6C-5013 1-month software support subscription for node-lock license
R-Y6C-5023 1-month software support subscription for floating license, single site